

State Vs. Ravinder @ Ravi

Present:- Sh. Sachin Singh Kataria, Ld. APP for the State.

An application for issuing production warrant of accused Ravinder @ Ravi filed by the Investigating officer stating that the accused Ravinder @ Ravi is confined in District Jail, Kishangarh Bas (Alwar) in another case FIR No.229 dated 27.06.2026, under section 3/25 of Arms Act, 111(2), (b), 303(2) BNS, P.S. Tijara (Rajasthan). Let, production warrant of accused Ravinder @ Ravi be issued for **20.08.2026** directing the Superintendent, District Jail, concerned to produce the above named accused in the Court on date fixed.

Date of order: 10.08.2026
Pallavi Sharma, Stenographer Gr. III

(Vineet Kumar),
CJ(JD)/JMIC, Jhajjar.
UID No.HR-0593